

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 219 of 2023

=====

SUNIL NANDLAL PALIWAL & ORS.

Versus

MERIDIAN SKYZ OWNERS ASSOCIATION THROUGH MR. PRAKASH
BHALCHANDRA GARGE

=====

Appearance:

MR MANAN B PANDYA(12491) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 27/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 08.08.2025. Interim relief, granted earlier to
continue till then.

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)

URIL RANA